OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF COUNCILLORS RAIGANJ MUNICIPALITY RAIGANJ, UTTAR DINAJPUR.

Memo No: 145/PWD-II/RM/13-14

Dated- 01.02.2014

Corrigendum

Ref: NIT_01(e)/PWD-II/RM/2013-14, Dated- 29.01.2014

All intending e-Tenderers are informed that in the above reference NIT the last date of submission of original Earnest Money Deposit (offline) is extended up to 17.02.2014 at 12.30 PM in place of 16.02.2014 due to Sunday.

Intending bidders requested to visit our Website <u>http://entender.wb.nic.in</u>, office Website <u>www.raiganjmunicipality.com</u> and Office Notice Board.

Chairman, Raiganj Municipality.

Memo No:145/PWD-II/RM/13-14

Dated- 01.02.2014

Copy forwarded for information to:

1. The Sabhadhipati, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad, Karnojora, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur with a request for its display in his office notice board.

2. The District Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur, Karnojora, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajour with a request for its display in his office notice board.

3. The Sub- Divisional Officer, Raiganj, Karnojora, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur with a request for its display in his office notice board.

4. The Block Development Officer, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur with a request for its display in his office notice board.

5. The Vice Chairman, Raiganj Municipality a request to remain present at the time of opening positively.

6. The Executive officer, Raiganj Municipality a request to remain present at the time of opening positively.

7. The Finance Officer, Raiganj Municipality a request to remain present at the time of opening positively.

8. The C.I.C. (PWD), Raiganj Municipality a request to remain present at the time of opening positively.

9. The Accountant, Raiganj Municipality a request to remain present at the time of opening positively and take steps for preparation of bid evaluation sheet.

10. The Cashier, Raiganj Municipality.

11. Office Notice Board.

12. Office website - www.raiganjmunicipality.com

13. The Editor, Sambad Pratidin, Daily News paper.

14. The Editor, The Statesman, Daily News paper.

15. The Editor, Janpath Samacher, Daily News Paper.

Chairman, Raiganj Municipality.